
PRINTED MATTER

T.H.E.D. Tarner,

335 King1 s Road,

ASHTON - UNDER - LYME

«<>SB9



Ashton-under-Lyne,
April 28th, 1949.

Dear Sir,
THE ANNUAL MEETING of the Members will be held

in the Club House, on Saturday, the 7th May, at 7-30 p.m., to deal
with the following business:

1. Minutes of the last Annual Autumn Meeting, held on
October 2nd, 1948.

2. To consider and dispose of the Financial Statement.
3. Secretary's Report.
4. Report of the Social Committee.
5. To Elect Two Members to the Social Committee.
6. Any other business.

A good attendance is desired.

Yours faithfully,
H. SWALLOW,

Hon. Secretary.

NOTE—The Committee request that all members will pay their Subscriptions
and Locker Rents as early as possible to the Treasurer. No Member
shall compete for a Prize until the Subscription, Locker Rent, and all
arrears due by him shall have been paid.

The Membership is as follows :—
Playing Members: Gentlemen, 240 ; Juniors, 17.

Ladies, 139; Juniors, 5.
Honorary Members: Gentlemen, 17 ; Ladies, 22.
Country Members : Gentlemen, 6.



INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT for the Year ended 24th March, 1949.

1947-48
f s. d.

170 9 8
182 14 9
37 18 2

167 5 4

558 7

907 11
263 0
171 1

100 13
33 1

1475 8

24 0
55 11
13 14
34 2
18 12
11 7
6 9

20 0

8 13
5 2
5 13

36 15

240 1

38 0

2311 18
50 0

167 11

2529 9

11

8
5
5

10
7

11

6
3
2
1
0
9
6

0

0
0

10
4

5

0

3
0

5

8

EXPENDITURE

Club House —
Rent, Rates and Taxes

Furniture, Decorations, etc.

Course —

Rent Rates and Taxes
Fertilisers, Sand, Petrol,

and Oil
Machines and Repairs
Tools Flags etc

General Expenses —
Newspapers & Periodicals
Prizes
Printing and Stationery ...
Postages, Receipt Stamps
Insurances
Spoons
Subscriptions
Bank Charges and Cheque

Books
Preparing New Lease
Honorarium
Refrigerator
Expenses re New Steward
Expenses re New

Professional
Rubber Boots
Playing Cards
Telephone (net)
Sundries . ... . ...

Donations paid over

Total Expenditure
C o u r s e Construction —

written off
Balance — Surplus

1948^9
f s. d.

170 9 8
240 0 0

43 9 2
390 0 4

843

972
272

150
169
14

1578

3
36
49
15
25
23
14

4
14
20

146
8

16
4
4
8

14

84

2917

—

2917

19

18
2

3
1
0

5

5
10
10
9
5

13
3

9
13

0
16
9

2
0

19
5

17

11

10

6

6

2

4
7

11
1
0

11

5
6
0
5
4
6
6

0
9
0
0

11

3
6
0

11
4

4

0

5

5

1947-38
£ s.

1686 4
69 5

103 19
92 19
69 1

12

60
378
16
3

2491

13
25

38

2529

7

0
11
0
1
9

0
0

0

9

d.
8
0
0
0
6

6

0
11
0
1

8

0
0

0

8

INCOME

Subscriptions
Locker Rents
Entrance Fees
Green Fees
Competitions
Sale of Scrap
Interest — Defence Bonds

(Net)
Grant — Social Committee
Profit on House Account...

Sundries

A m o u n t s Raised for
Charities, Etc. —

W. H. A n d r e w Cup
Competition

Competition for Mayoress'

Mr. and Mrs. Lewis
Testimonial

(Subscriptions Received . . .

i

1948^9
£ s. d.

1796 12 3
77 12 6

129 3 0
92 11 0

107 17 0
1 0 0

11 5 0
50 0 0

535 15 8

2801 16

32 0

52 10

84 10

31 0

2917 6

5

0

0

0

0

5



BALANCE SHEET as at 24th March, 1949.

LIABILITIES
£

Sundry Creditors —

Reserve for Deferred Expenditure
Income and Expenditure Account

B a l a n c e Brought Forward

Deficiency for Year 1948-49 ...

205
130

318
31

s. d. £
125

8 1
17 6

3°6
750

16 11
0 0

287

1499

s.
5

5
0

16

7

d.
0

7
0

11

6

ASSETS

Sundry Debtors
Subscriptions in Arrears
Stock in Bar
Investments

Cash at Bank —
House Account
Less General Account

Cash in Hand
Spoons in Stock

£ s. d. £
6
8

194
750

720 16 2
241 10 0

179
26
34

1499

s.
5

18
12

0

6
5
0

7

d.
6
0
0
0

2
10
0

6

T. H. E. D. TURNER, Honorary Treasurer. Audited and found correct,
April 8th, 1949.

W. LOWE,
E. F. WIDDOP, Auditors.

IT IS THE DUTY OF EVERY GOLFER
TO REPLACE DIVOTS

J. Andrew & Co. Ltd., Ashton-under-Lyne.


