## Ashton-u-Lyne Golf Club

Captain: J. H. Firth, Esq.

Season 1949

ASHTON - UNDER - LYNE

335 King's Road,

T.H.E.D. Turner, Esq.,

PRINTED MATTER

878.1.2

## Ashton-under-Lyne, April 28th, 1949.

Dear Sir,

THE ANNUAL MEETING of the Members will be held in the Club House, on Saturday, the 7th May, at 7-30 p.m., to deal with the following business:

- 1. Minutes of the last Annual Autumn Meeting, held on October 2nd, 1948.
- 2. To consider and dispose of the Financial Statement.
- 3. Secretary's Report.
- 4. Report of the Social Committee.
- 5. To Elect Two Members to the Social Committee.
- 6. Any other business.

A good attendance is desired.

Yours faithfully, H. SWALLOW, Hon. Secretary.

NOTE—The Committee request that all members will pay their Subscriptions and Locker Rents as early as possible to the Treasurer. No Member shall compete for a Prize until the Subscription, Locker Rent, and all arrears due by him shall have been paid.

The Membership is as follows:—

Playing Members: Gentlemen, 240; Juniors, 17.

Ladies, 139; Juniors, 5.

Honorary Members: Gentlemen, 17; Ladies, 22.

Country Members: Gentlemen, 6.

## INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT for the Year ended 24th March, 1949.

				1
1947-48 £ s. d. 170 9 8 182 14 9 37 18 2 167 5 4  558 7 11  907 11 8 263 0 5 171 1 5  100 13 10 33 1 7  1475 8 11	Club House—  Rent, Rates and Taxes Heating and Lighting Laundry and Cleaning Furniture, Decorations, etc.  Course—  Wages Rent, Rates and Taxes Fertilisers, Sand, Petrol, and Oil Machines and Repairs Tools, Flags, etc  General Expenses— Newspapers & Periodicals Prizes Printing and Stationery Postages, Receipt Stamps Insurances Spoons Subscriptions Bank Charges and Cheque Books Preparing New Lease Honorarium	1948-49 £ s. d. 170 9 8 240 0 0 43 9 2 390 0 4 843 19 2 972 18 4 272 2 7 150 3 11 169 1 1 14 0 0 1578 5 11 3 5 5 36 10 6 49 10 0 15 9 5 25 5 4 23 13 6 14 3 6 4 9 0 14 13 9 20 0 0 146 16 0 8 9 11 16 2 3 4 0 6 4 19 0 8 5 11 14 17 4	1947-38	1948-49 £ s. d. 1796 12 3 77 12 6 129 3 0 92 11 0 107 17 0 1 0 0  11 5 0 50 0 0 535 15 8 2801 16 5  32 0 0  52 10 0  84 10 0  31 0 0
$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	Donations paid over  Total Expenditure Course Construction —	410     11     4       84     10     0       2917     6     5		
167 11 5 2529 9 8	written off Balance—Surplus	2917 6 5	<u>2529 9 8</u>	2917 6 5

## BALANCE SHEET as at 24th March, 1949.

LIABILITIES  ### # 5. d. ## 5. d.  Subscriptions paid in advance 125 5 0  Sundry Creditors—  General Account 205 8 1  House Account 130 17 6  Reserve for Deferred Expenditure 750 0 0		d. £ s. d 6 5 6 8 18 6 194 12 6 750 0 6	d. 6 0 0 0
Income and Expenditure Account  Balance Brought Forward from March, 1948	House Account 720 16 Less General Account 241 10  Cash in Hand Spoons in Stock		0

T. H. E. D. TURNER, Honorary Treasurer.

Audited and found correct, April 8th, 1949.

W. LOWE, E. F. WIDDOP, Auditors.

IT IS THE DUTY OF EVERY GOLFER TO REPLACE DIVOTS